ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
September 1999
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Fom ey &;emed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 34047 API No. 15 - 001-29789-0000
Name: Ron-Bob Qil LLC ~ County: Allen
Address: PO Box 41 __-NE_SE_NW goc 2 Twp_ 2 s R.V__ [ East[] west

City/Staterzip: _Neosho Falls, KS 66758

3355 feet from@ N (circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser: CMT Transportation, Inc.

2805 feet from@/ W (circle ons) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Robert Chriestenson
Phone: ( 620 ) 365-0919

Contractor: Name: _L & S Well Service LLC
License: 33374

Wellsite Geologist: none

Designate Type of Completion:
¥ New Well

—— Re-Entry Workover
Y _ oi SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Piug Back Tota! Depth
—— Commingled Docket No.
Dual Comptetion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
10-7-2008  10-8-2008  10-10-2008
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

(circleone) NE S_E/ NW SW

Lease Name: _L€S Mentzer well .10
Field Name:_Neosho Falls-Leroy
Producing Formation: Mississippi

1000 e

Kelly Bushing: non

nnne

Piug Back Total Depth: ~_-__

Elevation: Ground:
Total Depth:1_2:47'_

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Cves [#INo
If yes, show depth set Feet

if Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1237

feet depth to.

surface w158 sx cmt.
Alk2-Va - 3[20/p4
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ¢ '

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content ppm  Fluid voume 100 bbis
Dewatering method used_hauled off

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:_Ron-Bob Qif LLC

Lease Name:_Nelson License No.: 34047

Quarter_ NE___ gec. 3 Twp.24__ 8. R._17 [/} East{_ ] west
County: Woodson Docket No.: D-28898

INSTRUCTIONS: An origina! and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiafity in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: RAQ" z-,h/bu,'))"*-}»

Titie: Partner Date:_/1-17- K

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /7 & day of ) grqseninbozn/ |

2008 .

Notary Pubtic:

0 fucoliy

if Denied, Yes [ ] Date:

\

Date Commission Expires: M

/el K009

NOTARY PUBLIC -JStgtéﬁf KsansEa;
PATRICIA J. v
My Appt. Exn./ﬁ/ﬂéi

M ___ Wireline Log Received
——— Geologist Report Received RECE'VED
UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COM#ISSIOM
CONSERVATION DIVISIt
WICHITA, KS



8 -

é

Operator Name:
sec..2 Twp._ 24 s RV [“]East []West County; _Allen

-t
&

-~ = aNEE Eal ¥ - - -
Rui-pub Ot LLC Lease Name; -C> Vict ol Well #:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach finai geological well site report.

Drili Stem Tests Taken _ [ Yes No [#]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample -
’ (Attach Additional Sheets) ’
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey | O ves No Mississippi 1172
Cores Taken [JYes [¢]No
Electric Log Run [¥l1Yes [JNo
{Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray - Neutron

CASINGRECORD  [_] New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilied . Set(InO.D) Lbs./ F1. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 11" R 5/R" 174 k) Partland 7
production 51/2" 27/8" 6.7# 1237 owC 158

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depih T i
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

e Perforate Top Bottom

.. Protect Casing

e Plug Back TD

. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materia! Used) Depth

2 1180'- 1184’ (5 shots) 100 Gal. 15% HCL acid
2 1188 - 1198 (10 shots)

W rLI

RECHIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISHIC

NOV 202008

CONSERVATIONDIVISION

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[Jes (o WICHITA, KS
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
[Jrowing * [/]Pumping [JGastin [C] other (Exptain
Eslimated Production Oit Bbis. Gas Mcf Water . Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours l
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [TJsotd [ Jusedontease [Jopentole  [F]Pet.  [7] Dually Comp. ™) commingled

(!t vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




.~ KWS, LLC

19245 Ford Road ,
Chanute., KS 66720

(620) 431-9212

Mobile (620) 431-8945

L & S Well Service
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

CEMENT TREATMENT REPt

TYPE OF TREATMENT:
HOLE SIZE:
TOTAL DEPT:
WIRE LINE READING BEFORE:
WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

Production Casing
s2t
1247

Date Invoice
LT

L X X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ "= =g

{ Date: 10-8-08 )

] Well Name: Les Mentzer #10 ]

. Ron Bob .
Section: 2

' Township: 24 |
Range: 17 '

# County:  Allen County ]

§ APL: 001-29789-0000 '

¢ PO# )

RT ———~

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 600 PSI
() Shut in Pressure
() Lost Circulation
(x) Good Cement Returns
() Topped off well with
(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Sacks

Service or Product Quantity | Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing | Amount
Run and cement 2 7/8" 1,237 3.00 3,711.00
b
}
ev n
. REGEN = oues R | =
<ANGAS COFFC N 8 NT =
0 0od
Nov|29 1 oct 16 1
-“ON DN\S\ -
Hooked onto 2 7/8" casing. Established circulation with 15 Subtotal $3,711.00
barrels of water, 4 GEL, 1 METSO, COTTONSEED ahead,
blended 158 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and Sales Tax (6.3%) $0.00
pumped 7 barrels of water.
| Balance Due $3,711.00

desss————— —




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
* 543.A 22000 Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335

620-328-4433

0-18'
18-44'
44-135'
135-160'
160-170'
170-199'
199-220'
220-23%'
235-340'
340-430'
430-436'
436-464'
464-500'
500-520'
520-626'
626-640'
640-650'
650-655'
655-657'
657-670'
670-675'
675-681'
681-684'
684-728'
728-730'
730-765'
765-820'
820-82¢'
826'-886'
886-901'
901-902'
902-913'
913-914'
914-962'
962-964'
964-970'
970-1000'
1000-1090'
1090-1124'
1124-1126'
1126-1137'
1137-1139
1139-1172'
1172-1247

DIRT
LIME
SHALE

- LIME-

SHALE
LIME
SHALE

- LIME W/SHALE STREAKS

SHALE

LIME W/SHALE STREAKS
BLACK SHALE
LIME

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

COAL

LIME

SANDY SHALE
SAND (OiL ODOR)
COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

LIME W/SHALE STREAKS
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE
MISSISSIPPI LIME

1.D. 1247

DRILLER LOG
RIG #7
RON-BOB OIL LLC

10-7-08 Drilled 11" hole and

yZz

% NE SE NW S2 T24 R17E
///;%{ Allen Co., KS

i~ Mentzer #10

API1#15-001-29789-0000

Set 30° of 8 5/8" Surface pipe
Set with 7 sacks of Portland Cement

Dug Pit

10-8-08 Started drilling 5 1/2" hole

10-8-08 Finished drilling to T.D.1247°

Water @ 315’

Water Increases

500°

Gas Tests

658" Slight blow
975’ Slight blow

Notes
1179 Odor

1196' Oil
1208° Oil odor

Page 1 of 1
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
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CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



