

# ORIGINAL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 34047	API No. 15 - 001-29789-0000
Name: Ron-Bob Oil LLC	County: Allen
Address: PO Box 41	NESENWSec. 2Twp24S. R17 / East West
City/State/Zip: Neosho Falls, KS 66758	3355 feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: CMT Transportation, Inc.	2805 feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Robert Chriestenson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( <u>620</u> ) <u>365-0919</u>	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: L & S Well Service LLC	Lease Name: Les Mentzer Well #: 10
icense: 33374	Field Name: Neosho Falls-Leroy
Wellsite Geologist: none	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1000' Kelly Bushing: none
New Weil Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1247' Plug Back Total Depth: none
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	(4.4)
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 158 sx cmt.
Vell Name:	41+2-Da-3/30/09
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume 100bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used hauled off
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Kon-Bob Oil LLC
10 7 2000 10 0 2000 10 10 2000	Lease Name: Nelson License No.: 34047
10-7-2008 10-8-2008 10-10-2008 Completion Date or	Quarter NE Sec. 3 Twp. 24 S. R. 17 Fast West
ecompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Woodson Docket No.: D-28898
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
ignature: ILD Chuice	KCC Office Use ONLY
ttle: Partner Date: // - / 7 - 0 8	Letter of Confidentiality Received
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of Nouseanly	If Denied, Yes Date:
008.	Wireline Log Received
otary Public: Patricia J. Schuster	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED  UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMI
ate Commission Expires: Klecember 31 st, 200	
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas PATRICIA J. SCHUSTER	CONSERVATION DIVISION
My Appt. Exp. 12/31/09	WICHITA, KS



Operator Name: Ru	m-Bub Oil LLC			Le	ase Name:	Les Mentzer	<del></del>	Well #: _10		
Sec Twp	24 S. R. 17	_ 📝 Ea	st West	Cou	unty: Ailer			M-1		
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	Show important tops on and closed, flowing ocovery, and flow rat gs surveyed. Attach	ng and shu es if gas to	it-in pressures, o surface test,	, whethe along wi	r shut-in pi	essure reached	static level, hyd	rostatic pressur	es, bott	om hole
Drill Stem Tests Takı (Attach Additiona	•	<u> </u>	Yes 🔽 No		Z)	og Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	,	res 🗹 No		Nar Mis:	ne sissippi		Тор 1172		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\								
List All E. Logs Run:										
Gamma Ray	- Neutron									
			CASING	RECOR	D   N	ew 🗹 Used				
Durana of Order	Size Hole	T	ort all strings set- ze Casing	<del></del>	, surface, int Veight	ermediate, product	ion, etc.	# Sacks	Time	and Damad
Purpose of String	Drilled	Se	et (In O.D.)	u	bs. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Type and Percent Additives	
surface	11"	8 5/8"		17#		30,	Portland	7		
production	5 1/2"	2 7/8"		6.7#		1237'	owc	158		
<del>*************************************</del>		<u> </u>	45555014							
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Top Bottom		T	cks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Shots Per Foot	A	<b>-</b>	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		pe		ture, Shot, Cemer ount and Kind of M	nt Squeeze Record	j	Depth
1180' - 1184' (5 shots)				100 Gal. 15% HCL acid						
2	1188 - 1198'	(10 shots	s)		<del></del>				RECE ORPORA	IVED TION COMMIS
								N	<b>DV</b> 2	0_2008
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	<del></del>	Packe	r At	Liner Run	]Yes [] No	CON		ON DIVISION
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowing	Pumpin	Gas Li	ft Other	t (Explain	<del></del>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Gas-Oil Ratio	, — np 18811	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N		L	Production Interv	al			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	(y)	erf. C	ually Comp.	Commingled		<del></del>	

## KWS, LLC

### 19245 Ford Road Chanute, KS 66720

(620) 431-9212 Mobile (620) 431-8945

L & S Well Service 543A 22000 Road Cherryvale, KS 67335

Date	Invoice		
10/10/2008	927		

Date: 10-8-08

Well Name: Les Mentzer #10

Ron Bob

Section: 2 Township:

24 Range: 17

County:

Allen County 001-29789-0000

API: PO#

## CEMENT TREATMENT REPOR'

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

**Production Casing** 

**HOLE SIZE:** 

5 1/2"

TOTAL DEPT:

1247

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE:

WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 600 PSI

- () Shut in Pressure
- () Lost Circulation
- (x) Good Cement Returns
- () Topped off well with Sacks
  - (x) Set Float Shoe Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
Run and cement 2 7/8"	1,237	3.00	3,711.00
	NOA	EIVED RATION COMMISSION 2 0 2008  RVATION DIVISION VICHITA, KS  BY:	

Hooked onto 2 7/8" casing. Established circulation with 15 barrels of water, 4 GEL, 1 METSO, COTTONSEED ahead, blended 158 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and pumped 7 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$3,711.00
Sales Tax (6.3%)	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$3,711.00

L S Well Service, LLC #33374

543-A 22900 Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335
620-328-4433

DRILLER LOG RIG #7 RON-BOB OIL LLC Mentzer #10 M/34/08 NE SE NW S2 T24 R17E Allen Co., KS API#15-001-29789-0000

0.40	DIDT	40 7 00 0 11 14411 1
0-18'	DIRT	10-7-08 Drilled 11" hole and
18-44'	LIME	Set 30' of 8 5/8" Surface pipe
44-135'	SHALE	Set with 7 sacks of Portland Cement
135-160'		
160-170'	SHALE	Dug Pit
170-199'	LIME	
199-220'	SHALE	
220-235'	LIME W/SHALE STREAKS	10-8-08 Started drilling 5 1/2" hole
235-340'	SHALE	
340-430'	LIME W/SHALE STREAKS	10-8-08 Finished drilling to T.D.1247'
430-436'	BLACK SHALE	
436-464'	LIME	
464-500'	SHALE	Water @ 315'
500-520'	SAND	
520-626'	SHALE	Water Increases
626-640'	LIME	500'
640-650'	SHALE	
650-655'	LIME	
655-657'	COAL	
657-670'	LIME	
670-675'	SANDY SHALE	
675-681'	SAND (OIL ODOR)	Gas Tests
681-684'	COAL	658' Slight blow
684-728'	SHALE	975' Slight blow
728-730'	COAL	
730-765'	SHALE	
765-820'	LIME W/SHALE STREAKS	
820-826'	SHALE	
826'-886'	SAND	
886-901'	SHALE	Notes
901-902'	COAL	1179' Odor
902-913'	SHALE	1196' Oil
913-914'	COAL	1208' Oil odor
914-962'	SHALE	.1.00
962-964'	COAL	
964-970'	SHALE	
970-1000'	SAND	
1000-1090'	SANDY SHALE	
1090-1124'	SHALE	
1124-1126'	COAL	
1126-1137'	SHALE	
1137-1139'	COAL	
1139-1172'	SHALE	
1172-1247'	MISSISSIPPI LIME	
************	WINDOWNER LEWIL	

T.D. 1247'

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 2 0 2008